

GAHC010209102023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5395/2023

NEW HATIPOTA DAILY BAZAR COMMITTEE AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, ABDUR RAHIM MONDAL, AGED
ABOUT 48 YEARS, SON OF LATE MOHAR ALI MONDAL, RESIDENT OF
VILLAGE DHIRERCHAR PART-II, P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR, DIST.- DHUBRI,
ASSAM, PIN- 783371

2: ABDUL KUDDUS
PRESIDENT OF NEW HATIPOTA DAILY BAZAR COMMITTEE
AGED ABOUT 64 YEARS
SON OF LASHKAR ALI MUNSHI
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE FAUZDARCHAR
P.O. HATIPOTA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 78334

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, LAND REVENUE AND DISASTER
MANAGEMENT (L.R.) DEPARTMENT, ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
P.O. AND DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301

3:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
ZILLA PARISHAD
DHUBRI
P.O.

P.S. AND DISTRICT- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783301

4:THE SUB-DIVISIONAL LEVEL LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY IT CHAIRMEN CUM SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER (C)
BILASIPARA
P.O. AND P.S. BILASIPARA
DIST.- DHUBRI
PIN- 783348

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE
P.O. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783371

6:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE
CHAPAR
P.O. AND P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783348

7:THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER
CHAPAR SALKOCHA ANCHALIK PANCHAYAT
P.O. SALKOCHA
P.S. CHAPAR
DIST.- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 78334

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Islam, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.R. Baruah, Govt. Advocate

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH

ORDER

Date : **16.12.2024**

It is seen that this Court vide an order dated 18.09.2023 had issued notice and have also directed maintenance of status-quo as regards the shops occupied by the writ petitioners.

2. The respondents however for reasons best known have not brought their stand by filing the affidavit in spite of a passage of more than a year being passed.
3. List this matter again on 24.03.2025.
4. The respondents are given a final opportunity to bring on record their stand by filing the affidavit.
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the disposal of the writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant